9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:15 AM

9:40 AM

10:05 AM

10:05 AM

10:25 AM

10:30 AM

B Metropolitan
BN . Mayors

John F. Mahoney
Mayor, Village of Palos Park
Executive Board Chairman

Mark R. Kownick
Mayor, Village of Cary
Executive Board 2" Vice Chair

Kevin R. Burns
Mayor, City of Geneva
Executive Board Secretary

AGENDA
Housing + Community Development Committee
April 28, 2022
9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

Virtual Meeting
Please See Meeting Invite for Zoom Link

Welcome and Introductions

Mayor Katrina Thompson, Village of Broadview

Topic: Housing Roundtable With General Assembly Representatives

Adjourn

Welcome to Guest Legislators
Mayor Katrina Thompson, Village of Broadview

Summary of Prior Committee Legislative Work and Policy Interests
Kyle Smith, Metropolitan Mayors Caucus

H+CD Committee Members Share Perspective
General Assembly Members Share Perspective

Remaining Discussion

lllinois Emergency Homeowner Assistance Fund

Rodrigo Carrillo, llinois Housing Development Authority

Reminder of 2022 Meeting Schedule & Topics

Lori E. Lightfoot
Mayor, City of Chicago
Executive Board, 1¢t Vice Chair

Jeffrey T. Sherwin
Mayor, City of Northlake
Executive Board Treasurer

City of Chicago - DuPage Mayors and Managers Conference - Lake County Municipal League - McHenry County Council of Governments
Metro West Council of Governments - Northwest Municipal Conference - South Suburban Mayors and Managers Association
Southwest Conference of Mayors - West Central Municipal Conference - Will County Governmental League

www.mayorscaucus.org



http://www.mayorscaucus.org/

