

John F. Mahoney Mayor, Village of Palos Park Executive Board Chairman

Mark R. Kownick Mayor, Village of Cary Executive Board 2nd Vice Chair

Kevin R. Burns Mayor, City of Geneva **Executive Board Secretary** Lori E. Lightfoot Mayor, City of Chicago Executive Board, 1st Vice Chair

Jeffrey T. Sherwin Mayor, City of Northlake Executive Board Treasurer

AGENDA Housing + Community Development Committee April 28, 2022 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

> Virtual Meeting Please See Meeting Invite for Zoom Link

9:00 AM	Welcom	e and Introductions Mayor Katrina Thompson, Village of Broadview	
9:05 AM	Topic: <u>I</u>	Topic: <u>Housing Roundtable With General Assembly Representatives</u>	
	9:05 AM	Welcome to Guest Legislators Mayor Katrina Thompson, Village of Broadview	
	9:10 AM	Summary of Prior Committee Legislative Work and Policy Interests Kyle Smith, Metropolitan Mayors Caucus	
	9:15 AM	H+CD Committee Members Share Perspective	
	9:40 AM	General Assembly Members Share Perspective	
	10:05 AM	Remaining Discussion	
10:05 AM Illinois I		E mergency Homeowner Assistance Fund Rodrigo Carrillo, Illinois Housing Development Authority	
10:25 AN	A Remind	er of 2022 Meeting Schedule & Topics	

10:30 AM Adjourn

City of Chicago · DuPage Mayors and Managers Conference · Lake County Municipal League · McHenry County Council of Governments Metro West Council of Governments · Northwest Municipal Conference · South Suburban Mayors and Managers Association Southwest Conference of Mayors · West Central Municipal Conference · Will County Governmental League

www.mayorscaucus.org